10/16/2014 503022058

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3068659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KINYA ICHIMURA	09/19/2014
SATORU OGAWA	09/18/2014
SOSHI SATO	09/18/2014
NOBUYA KAYASUGA	09/18/2014
HIROSHI KUBO	09/18/2014
HIROSHI KASAI	09/18/2014
SHO MENO	09/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI ENGINEERING & SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-4, TSUKIJI 5-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8439	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14384585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)822-1100

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LL

1250 CONNECTICUT AVE NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141219
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN S. MELSER
SIGNATURE:	/Allen S. Melser/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

PAIENI **REEL: 033965 FRAME: 0630** 503022058

Total Attachments: 2

source=141219_Assignment_10-16-2014#page1.tif source=141219_Assignment_10-16-2014#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033965 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's
Name(s) Address(es))

	ING & SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD. s, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8439 Japan
hereinafter ASSIGNE	E), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE the entire	and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled
	QUAY CRANE
•	
•	

(Title of Invention)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on _____ Application No. ____

(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Parket	Mrs .	141219
K	1 4 6 2	A-4-1-2-2-20

DONEL HON T			ton, Daniels & Adrian, LLP
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	xed his/her/their signature(s).
(a.gama ay)	Shim	Kinya Ichimura	19/09/2014
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	A, Ogawa	Satoru Ogawa	19/09/2014 (Date) 18/09/2014 (Date)
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	- Loshie Ata	Soshi Sato	
	Soshi Ab (Signature)	(Type Name)	18/09/2014 (Date)
	N. lagrin	Nobuya Kayasuga	• •
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Hiroshi Kubo (Signature) Hiroshi Kasak (Signature)	Hiroshi Kubo	18/09/2014 (Date)
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Himsh- W		10/09/2014
	(Signature)	Hiroshi Kasai (Type Name)	. 18/09/2014 (Date)
		(1) pe isanie,	(Date)
	_Sho Meno	Sho Meno	18/09/2014 (Date)
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	TOUR TEST TO THE TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR		
,	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
•	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
		**** ********************************	(Daily)
	·		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
		•	
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	•	,	
	(Signature)	(T) - 21 - 2	AND A S
	(Orginality)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(**************************************
	(A.Onerme).	(vypo tradic)	(Date)
	*		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	•		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED